

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8792/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2017 in DBCEA No. 12/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ALLEN CAREER INSTITUTE

Respondent(s)

(IA No.49831/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 16-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Sethi, ASG
 Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
 Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.
 Mr. R. Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER