

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4229/2018

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE JAIPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ALLEN CAREER INSTITUTE

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for
filing counter affidavit.

Affidavit of valuation has been filed but deficit court
fee has not been filed. The Id. Counsel for the appellant to
pay deficit court fee within four weeks.

List again on 20.9.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
14.8.2018

rd