

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4229/2018

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE JAIPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ALLEN CAREER INSTITUTE

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

IA No. 13420/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION

Learned counsel for the appellant points out that the application for withdrawal is maintained on the basis of the low tax effect and in view of the instructions issued in this behalf.

The application for withdrawal is allowed.

The appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

[K.M. JOSEPH]

NEW DELHI;

FEBRUARY 18, 2020.

